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REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

.. 

DECLASSIFIED 
Alrthc-~~/ MMD f> ~.YJ 
By v/2.JK4.P.A Date~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220-346) 

0RCiANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION .. 

PAGII NO. I NO. 0,. PAGE■ 
1 

PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO 

XO, s1, s4, 4/31 196th -LIB CHU LAI, RVN HOUR 

1;A;:pt 70 
HOUR I CATE 

AMERICAL DIVISION 0001 2400 1 SePt 70 
ITEM TIME 
NO. INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN INI-

IN OUT TIALS · 

1. 0001. OP.ENID JOURNAL N/A CR 

2. 0001 Courtesy Patrol Released N/A CR 

3. 0001 HP Called to Pick up PFC Vaughn Picked Mm up CR 

4. OZ30 s. o. G. Checked Ouaris No:rmal. CR 

s. 0330 0300 SDNCO Checkea Bn. Area 
. 

Normal CR 

6. 0445 SSV 115 Called Cond. ; For 0645. Units Notif6d CR 

7. 0450 Called 116th Av and was u.vised c/c will 

leave at 0600 Blade number Hsu. PersenneJ. 
netifiea.. CR 

s. 0545 All personnel left fer c/c I/A CR 

9. o6oo S () G Releasei Guaris Normal CR 

10. 06.30 SDNCO Released CQ N/A CR 

11. 16.30 Alert conditien 3 at 1845 hours Units notified CR 

12. 1700 SDNCO Teok over iuty. Brie.fed CR 

13. 17.30 Tewer Guard Reported Brief'eci ~~ 
14. 1745 S O G Place Ot:uu:.. ~rmal ~~ 

' 
Reacti1111ary Force Called eut. ' · 15. 1845 Units Netif'ied CR 

16. 1930 Duty NCO checked te battalion area. NemaJ. CR 

17. 1945 React6nary Force put on stSMby. Units notified CR 
and briefed. 

18. 2000 8 0 G Checked Gueris- ~ · Ne:rmal :\~Rj -~-
19. 2200 SDNCO Checked Bn Area NermaJ. CR 

20_. 2300 So G Checkei Guara.s. Normal ~ 
21. 2400 CLOSID JOURNAL All Nermal 'CR 

. . 
TYPEC NAME ANO CiRACE 0,. OFFICER OR Ol"FICIAL ON CUTY SI aN A TURI[ 

f~~ CLADX)N RIVERS, E; ' 
~.1~,l,O-YJ 

FORM PRIIYIOUS 11:0ITION 01" THIS ,.ORM is oasoLl:Tl[/J PPO•Jap&n 



REPROOI.JCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

DECLASSIFIED 
Atrtt1Cl.i ~ AltJO f, J 3:j!LJ 
By \J./2iKt;.P.A Date~ 

@) 
- ..,_J DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG P,,ru: NO , l NO . 21" PAGI!: ■ 

(AR :l:l0-346) 

01'1GANIZATION OR IN■ TALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

XO, S1, S4, 4/31 196th LIB CHU LAI, RVN FROM TO 

lMER.ICAL DIVISION HOUR I DATE HOUR 'DATE 

0001 2 ·Sep 70 2400 2 Seo 70 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INI• 

IN OUT TIALS , . 0001 OPENED JOURff~ N/A l;l( 

2. 0001 C.m-tesy Pdrel Releasei N/A CR 
t'l,,.LJ 

.3. 02.30 S O G Cheeked Guards N.xmi.T p.(1l1 
. 

4. 03.30 0300 SDHCO Checkei Battalion Area Normal CR . 
5. 0415 SSV l 5 Calleii, Coni. 5 Fer 0'45 Units Notif'iei CR 

6. 04.30 Called 116th Av arli was ad~sei c/c will Personnel CR 
-- _._ .. ,.. - " -

leave at 0600 Bl.aie aumber 041 

7. 0600 Mail and. all persennel left f'er c/c N/A ~1y) 
8. 0600 S O G rel.easei guards lfe:rrr.al '~ 
9. 0630 SDNCO Releasei CQ I/A. CR 

10. 16.30 SSV :/I 5 Called, Com'!.. 3 For 1845 . Units N•tified CR 

11. 1700 SDNCO t.ok ever Dut:, Briei"ei CR 
; 

12. 1735 S O Q Place Guartis Nomal. CR 

13. 1745 Tewer guaria repertei Brief'ei CR~ 

14. 1750 S O G place T W Oa4N. lier:mal CR 1 

15. 1845 Reactionar;y f'orco ca.u.et out BriefN. CR 

Hi, 1WU .tleactionary f'orce put on Stamt J:t,y .Notified. Utt 
, 

0 
.ii 

17. 1m s o Ci Uheckea gu.araa 1-ermal Uti 6' 
. 

1 ts. i9.30 ~1-.00 t,necKell oattal.ion Area l'fel"mal. 1..1' 

i 9. 2)00 liourtesy Patrol .Reportecl. 1n-ief'N Ult 

SDNCO left 'M . 
a>. 2J30 ~ftW was iuformea thatpers@u.uel.J.. .frtm nerm1e neraennal CR 

'4/31 were iDT8J. YN. .u & 11.gbt at RI-CHARGE 

.Area 
TYPED NAME AND GR.ADI!: 01" Ol"l"ICI!: .. 0 .. Ol"l"ICIAL ON DUTY 

''?Ji~ 1!P~ iJ ./.: (:.,,l/~· 
CLAIF.ON RIVERS, &-5 

DA, ~g~MIIZ 15 94 Pl'IIEYIOU8 !EDITION 01" THl8 l"Ol'IM 18 0880Ll!:;1 PPC•Japall 



IREPROOUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO. I NO. OP' PAGES 

(AR 22fr346) 

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

xo, s1, 84,/J:n 196th LIB CHU W, RVN FROM TO 

AMEBICAL DIVISION ~ooo, I 0 21~ 70 H2400 I~~ 70 

ITEM TIME 
INI-INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN NO. IN OUT TIALS 

?L ??,111 SDNCO , aft +_... ~ .. • i•nlli ,.,., -In +.ha - - -
- --~- ,.,,. -· .. - ,a-..+.-4 aft ~.-;.7,":n UGa hi+. ,f ti 

- -
"hau hv ----- af' _, +.l-la'l'I sonr.n f'i ....... 

- -

-In +_. a-f-,. +_.. At,.n.,.. a+.'ha'I'" - • :f'Nm JJ?,1 - -

in ieinin"' fit.mt anti th•n annrehenied 
l!)I WAS TURNED 

nersannA1 nat M1 ana-f l'\ '1' - +.,,. 1/?,1 OVER '1'Cl Ml>I~ l"'1) 

22. CLOSID JOURNAL N/A 
.. 

CR 

SUMMARY- FIGHT STARTED IN RE..ClU_JH!F. 

AREA 4/31 WAS INVOLVED. 
MPs WERE CALLED. REST Oli' 
TOUR NORMAL. 

I 

.• - . 

. 

. 

TYPIEO NAME ANO GRACIE OP' OFFICER OR OP'P'ICIAL ON DUTY IIGNATURE 

; 

PREVIOUS EDITION OP' THIS FORM IS OBSOLETII:. PPC-Japan 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

OECU.SSlFIED 
f,t.'thC/.iiy ~f,J.3."j!l.J 
ffyv/2.iKt..P.A 0::\e~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220-346) 

0RC.ANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION 

CHU LAI, RVN 

i/(at 
PAC.ENO . I NO . OF PAC.ES 

1 
PERIOO COVERED 

FROM TO ~ s1, s4, 4/31 LIB 
!CAL DIVISION HOUR I o;T~ep 70 H;;o I ;A;~ 70 0001 

ITEM TIME 
INCIOENTS , MESSAGES, ORDERS , ETC . ACTION TAKEN INI· 

NO . IN OUT TIALS 

1 0001 OPP.NJ!» JOURNAL N/A CR 

2 0001 Courteav Patrol Releaseti N/A CR 

3 9225 S O G Checkei Guards Ne:rmal. CR 

4 0330 om SDNCO Checkei Battaliell Area Nermal CR 

5 0410 SSV II 5 Callei. Coni. 5 fer 0645 Unite Neti.fiei CR 

6 0445 Callei 116th A-m. ant was adv.tsei 0/C will 
Personnel 
netitiet CR 

leave at 0600 mu. number 5Z'/ 

7 0555 Mail ani all nersonnel left for C/C n/a CR 

8 1630 SSV #5 Callei. Cont. 3 For 18'..5 Uni ts NeM.fiei OR 

9 1700 SDNCO teok over Duty Brief'ei CR 
:'5/I\y. 

10 1735 S O G Pl.ace Guarts NermaJ. CR 

11 171..5 Te'Wl!lr Guaris reoorted. Briefei ~ 
lS"~ 

12 17~ Tewer "1l.8.I'is were nla.cei SO G Normal PR 

13 181..'5 Reactienar:v .ferce calleieut Brie.fee CR 

l.4 1qoo Reactionar:v force nut en Stanci bv Notified PR 
Sr~ 

15 19a:> 8:, 0 G Checkea Gums Normal OR 

16 19Jo SDNCO Checkei Battalion Area Nermal CR 

17 2GOO C.urtesv Patrol Renorted Briefet PR 

lS 2310 SDNCO Checkei Battalien Area Normal CR 

19 2400 Clesei Journal N/A CR 

ro!MMA..RY- 1AJI; l'.Hi~i\CTTONl\"QV li10Rnli! W4~ 

CALLED OUT AND PUT ON 10 Ml tj. 
~h llTn 'RY "QRST ('iii' TOTTIJ1 w . s 

NORl'fAL 

TYPED NAME ANO «.RADE OF OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY 

SleTo: •• , ~ 01 l jp,._A CLAYEON RIVERS, E-5 
FORM PREVIOUI EDITION 01' THIS FORM IS OIISOLll:T.{) PPC•J&pau 

' vu DA NO 1594 

~ 
I 

0 

6'> 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

.._ ______ _ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO. I NO . OF PAGES 

(AR 120-346) 1 
01'GANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION . PERIOD COVERED 

:m, s1, s4, 4/31 LIB Chu Lai,RVN FROM TO 

HOUR IOATE 
H2400 1 ,/ 1fep AM.ERICAL DIVISION 0001 4 Sep 70 70 

ITEM TIME 

NO. INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN INI-
IN OUT TIAL.S 

1. 0001 OPENED JOURNAL N/A CR 

2. 0001 Courtesy Patrel Releasei N/A CR 
.5~ 

.3. 02.30 S O G Checkei Guari.s Nermal CR 
I . 

4. 0.3.30 0300 SDNCO Checkei Battalion Area Nermal CR 

5. 0415 SSV #5 Calleo., Ceni 5 fer 0645 Uni ts Metifiei CR 

6. 04.30 Cal.lei 116th Av and ·was ad.visei c/c will 

leave at 0600 Bl.aie number 384 N/A CR 

7. 0600 Mail and ell personnel left fer C/C N/A. CR 
f",.t"-

s. 0600 SOG Released guaris Nermal CR 

9. 06.30 Br>NCO Released CQ N/A CR 

10. 1555 SSV cal.lei a cond.i tion 3 at 1845 hrs . Uni ts Notifiei CR 

11. 1700 SDNCO teok over iuty N/A CR 

12. 17.30 CQ reported .. Briefed "'CR 

13. 17.30 Tewer guani reportea. . ' Briefei ,~ {£~ 
(j 

14. 171.0 S O G placed guards . N/A ' CR 

· 15. 1845 Reactienary force was cellei out Briefei CR 

16. 1900 Reactionary force was put on ate.nib)' Briefei CR 

17. 2000 S o G checkee. guaras · Normal & (.t:'cit 

18. 2030 ~15 SDNCO checkei Battalion area Nermal CR 

19. 2400 CLOSID JOURNAL All Nermal CR 

ml'MMA.RY- i A.u:: tlli'A.f'l'l'Tf\NARY li'{)R('lli' 1JA ~ 

CALLED OUT AND PUT ON 10 MIN 
grA Nn BUY R~RIT' flii' .1.l()TTR WAS 
NCRMA.L. 

TYPEO NAME ANO GRA0£ OF OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY lliJZ~!lh?/ £~~ CLAYIDN RIV" 3G·r ~5 

fORM P .. ltYIOUS IEDITION 01' TMIS FO .. M IS o•aoLE.,{J_. PPC-Jt.p&ll 

~ , 
C 
6"\ 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

DECLASSIFIED 
Au~1c-:i~1 AJ\O f>~YJ 
By ~t~AP0 Date~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220-346) 

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION 

xo, s1, s4i 4/31 LIB' Chu Lai, RVN 
AI-'ERICAL D VISION HOUR 

0001 
ITEM TIME 

NO. INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. IN OUT 

1. 0001 OPENED JOURNAL 

2. 0001 Courtesy Patrol Releasei 

3. 0230 SO G Checkei guari.s 

4. 0300 0315 SDNCO Checkei Battalion Area 

5. 0400 SSV 115 Callee., Ceng 5 for 0645 

6. 0430 Cal.lei 116th .Avn and was aivisei no 

7. 0600 SO G releasei ~s 

B. 0630 SDNCO Released CQ 

9. 1530 ssv #5 Called. Collll. 4 ·rer 1800 hrs 
y 

10. 1700 SDNCO took over duty 

PAGE NO. I NO. o1 PACIEs 
1 

PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO I DATE HOUR l o;T;ep 70 S. Sep 10 2400 

ACTION TAKEN INI• 
TIALS 

N/A CR 

H/A CR . 
Nermal c re;1-
Normal CR 

Uni ts Netifiei CR 

C/C N/~ CR 
Ii 1 

Normal c~n+ 
N/A CR 

Uni ts Notified. CR 

N/A CR 
l'/.-:J ,, 

11. 1730 ' Guaris reportei Brielei 

12. 1740 SO G Placei Gu.ar« N/A 

13. 1900 1845 SDNCO checkei Battalion area Normal 

14. 2000 S O G Checkea. Guards Nermal. .. 
15. 2145 2100 SDICO Checked Battalion Area Noremi 

. 16. 2200 S O G Checkea. Guards Norm&l 

17. 22(» CP Reportee. Briefei 

1 s. 2315 2300 SDNCO Checkei Battalion Area Normal 

19. 2330 S O G Checked Gums Nern.al 

20. 2400 Closei Journal .ALL NORMAL 

qJ°fMMI\RV '(l()tm 1,JH~ llf()ilVAT T1IT 'D111'_ AOli'A 

.. 

TYPED NAMI: ANO GRADE 01" Ol"l"ICER OR 0Pl"ICIAL ON DUTY 

S~Tr~-~ ~~~~ CLAYIOON RINmS F-S 

PREVIOUS EDITION OP THIS l"ORM IS OBSOLETE. \\ 

YCR ~,'f' 
CR 
_... A 

IY~ 

CR 
~J!,,~ 

CR 

CR 

CR 
~IJ~ 

CR 

CR 

PPC•J&p&n 

~ 

' 0 
6' . 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

DECLASSIFIED 
Alrthcr.:-; OOf>J~YJ 
ay~i,J,P.A Date~ .,____ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220-346) 

"AGE NO. I NO . 0,. ..... 011• 

1 
OIIIGANIZATION 0111 INSTALLATION LOCATION PERICO COVEREO 

XO, S4, 4/31 LIB· FROM TO 
Chu· Lai, RV,N HOUIII !OAT£ HOUR I DATE 

Americal Division 0001 6 Sep 70 2400 6 Sep 7-0 
ITEM TIME 

NO . INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN INI-
IN OUT TIALS 

• 0001 Opened Journal N/A CR 

2. DUU2 <l:ourtesy patrol released N/A m 
3. 02JO SOG checked: guards-. Normal CB-

4. 0315 0300 SDNCO checked battalion area Hormal CB 

5. 0410 SB #5 oalled oond 5 -for 0645 Units notified' ca· 

6. 04JO CCalled 116th avn and was advised no- C, 'C N/A ca 

7. 0600 SOG released guards· l«>rmal CB 

8, 0630 SDNCO released CQ - N/A CB 

9i' 0730 SDNCO released by PSNCO Brifed 6 

10. 1630 as 115 c-ailed c·ond #4 for 1845 · ·: Units notified ll 

11. 1700 SSG W.E. Meyer reported for SDNCO Br1fed· WM 

12. 1705 SP/4 Hourioan· reported for C.Q. Br1fed WM 
, , l1 

13. 1730 SOG posted the guards·· Normal ~-~ 

14. 1930 1920 SOCF ahecked the guards Normal (~M 
~ 

15. 2115 2100 SDNCO checked the Bn. area Jrormal WM 

16. 2150 <Courtesy patrol reported. for duty Br1fed WM 

17. 2230 Courtesy patrol reported in to smreo Normal WM 

18, 2305 C/!ourtesy patrol reported 1n to SDNCO Normal WM 

19. 2340 Becived a M_16· Serial#56718)Whicm was stored the WM 
usea. ~ -,;nre'tc,u .l"vur ooiu1.eJ:0 1.n .ueJ.1- :1. w·eapun -iu ~J. 

Co. transit hotch. ~ey d1dn,t know and searched WM . -·i.-ne man wno 1,u.1.,::::; 1,,~uc,u 1,,uc,.w. vlTe' ~ ........... 

d1dn' t flnd- a- 11, 
~.UY t,r11 IIW: • .-

~ ~M• 20. 2345 socr ahecked the guards "Normal - - - , - --
1,1;,l.OS'eu ,JuUrlil::l..l. ei,l, G"i'VV O .... ,;;ll) (l,J 

i\lA: 21. 2400 Nothing unusual happened this · tour WM 
TYl'l!:0 NAME AND Gl'IADI!: 0" o,.,.IC£1'1 OR O1',.ICIAL ON DUTY 

iii~,w-, s~ sso·. Walter E. Meyer 

DA,~~~~, 15 94 "l'IIEVIOUS IIDtTION 01' THl8 ,.Ol'IM 18 O880LIETI!:. PPO•l&paD 

\ -\) 

G\ 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

DECLASSIFIED 
f,t.'thv.i v OOo f> 1 :i,Y.) 
By iJ.12.iKt:..P.A Date~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220-346) 

ORGANIZATION OR INITALLATION LOCATION 

FROM XO, 54, 4/31 LIB 
Americal Divis·ion Chu I.a1, RVN 

H~~~11;A~ 

ITEM TIME 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. 

NO. IN OUT 

1. 0001 Opened Journal 

2. 0030 Released courtesy patrol 

3. 0130 0120 SDNCO checked Bn. area 

4. 0230 socr checked the guards 

s. 0430 Checked with 116th avn, no C/C 

6. 0600 SOG released the guards 

7. 0615 S8#5 called alert cond #5 for 0645 

s. 0700 SDNGO released <l:Q. 

9, 0735 SDNCO released by PSNCO 

. 
100 1630 SS#5 ca.lied alert C.m. #4 at 1830 Hrs. 

11. 1700 SDJlCO Took over lAlty 

12. 1730 Qia.rd Reported 

u. 1745 SOG Placed Chard 

14. 1755 Snen Nw Men reported 

15. 20¢•~ 2000 SDICO Checlced Bn Area 

16. 2030 SOG checked Guard 
. 

. 27. 2200 SOG checked sua,rds 

18. 2230 'Smfco Checked Bn. h• 

19. 2400 -~ Closed Journal . 

STTMM/\ilT- 7 DEM MEN REPOR'.i'ED- UNITS 

lfOTIFig:u_ dE ,T TOUR WAS 
- -- ----

PAGE: NO. .. l NO. 0~ PAQE:S 

1 
PERIOD COVERED 

TO 

?Q 
HOUR !CATE 

2400 ? Sen ?0 
ACTION TAKEN INI· 

TIALS 

NIA WM 

'NIA WM 

Normal WM 

Normal · )If" 
N/A WM .. 

Normal ~if/I 
units notified W.Pl 

NVA WM 

Brifed Wl¥1 

UD:Lts Netifiet Wt1 

Brifed CR , 
Brifed CR 

' B/A CR 

Units Notified CR 

llomal · CR 

Nonaal /fa" 
JJo::rmal rr1,6R,. 

Normal CR 

All Normal CR 

TYPEO NAME: ANO GRACE: 0~ OFFICER OR O~FICIAL ON DUTY 

SIG6?o l\,U(~ f>,:-•~ Cl.ayeon Rivera E-5 

DA 1 ~~~Mez 15 94 PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS Ol!ISOLE:TE. u PPC.JapUl 

v 
I 

0 
{' 



REPROOUCEO AT THE NATIONAL ARCHVE8 

DECLASSlFIED 
At.':hcri'ij ~€,J 3-'5.YJ 
By v/2.ihAP.A Date~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO . . I NO . 01" PAQIES 

(AR 220-346) 1 
Ol'IC.AN I ZATION OR INSTALLAT ION LOCAT ION PERIOD COVERED 

XO, S4, 4/~1 1"th• LD 
FROM TO 

Aaerbal Di'riaioa Chu IAi RVB HOUR 'DATE HOUl'I I DATE 

0001 8 Se1>t 70 ·2400 e · s.pt 70 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS , MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN IN I-

IN O U T TIALS 

.. B/A OR 
1. 0001 Opened Joun,.l 

.-
?. noo1 »• 1 .. ,. ..... ..3 r.,--L - --;- Pa tro 1 HII. OR 

~- 021'i 0200 SDNCO Checked Bn Area Bomal CR 
~ 

!,4)1 ) o.L~O SSV oalled alert Cond ~ at 06A'i All uni ta noti 'ied . . 
c;. ouc:; Called 116th .lVD their ia a c/c t.il no 07 > Personal up CR 

6. 0600 Peraonal left for c/c H/.t CR 

•L N:~n ""-----., . "-"-~ 1 .C 4'+.-.A 4",..,. fl&· •h .. l'!R 
-.-

" n,::~~ ~•11n _..,, -- -- " '"' .,,. ,..'D ,, --. p;J .., 

q 1/,10 IJP4 .t\O'\JaL • .e re-oorted that ~ t hat he vas Reported to R 
driving to Hawk Hill received fire rrom :S-2 .li8.WKn1.J..J. ~ 

unlmown source. 2 shots firei (lmow.) MP Hawkhill 
one struck fn front of truc k in pave:ent, -
one entered. canvas in truck cab and exited. 
above windshield. 

10. 1.700 SSf Called Alert cem. 4 at 1845 um.ta netitied. CR 

1:1. 1705 -SDNCO TeoK ·over Duty Briefed 
,.... 

CR 

12. 17.30 . Gu&rie Repertei . Brie.ted.- CR 
. -· JijA tA:7-.,,..--

1.3 1740 SOG Place Oaaris 
.. CR 

1,4. 1915 t900 SONCO Checkei Ba. .Arn Nerm&.1 CR 

1i5. 19.30 SOG Claeckei Ouaris -£~~ CR 

16. 2145 CLDC Callei Alert _C.l'1i • .3 at 2200 UJd.ts Netifiei CR 

1,7. 2~ C.lll"'teey Patrel Reperted. Brietei CR 

18. 2230 2215 SDNCO Checkei Bri. Area Berm.al CR 

19. 2250 SSV put Be&ati•nary Ferce en stui-~ Uai.ts Netifiei CR 
~ . 

a>. 2300 SOG Checkei Gaaris ~-~~ Cl 

TYPED NAME AND GRAD&: OF Ol"FICER 01'1 OFFICIAL ON DUTY 

SIGN"E?RP ~tl~I A'J? 
CLl'!EON RIVERS F-5 r}J !--n .. .r"\ 

fORM Pl'IEVIOUS llDITION 01" THIS FOl'IM IS O■SOLl:Tll. ~ PPC•.I• pfJ1 



·REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHVE8 

DECLASSIFIED 
Authc-~~, 00 f> 'J 35Y.J 
By 'l)/2.Ji~AP.A Daie ~ 

.... -----~---- -- --

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220-346) .. l NO . OF ... o., 

. ◄ OANIZATION OR IN,TALLATION 

IO, S4, 4/31 196th LIB 
.Americ&l Ilivisi•n 

TIME 

LOCATION 

Clm Lai RVN 

PERICO COVERED 

FROM TO 

ITEM 
NO. 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN 
IN OUT 

2400 

240( 

CLOSID JOURNAL ALL NOBMAL 

Str-IMARI: Conny to Hawk Bill ~ceivei tw 
•.u• ""• vne en'ter• cao er .;rucIC, ua 
•ne ~1 t pavement ot reai in front • f 

TYPED NAME AND GRADE OF OFFICER OR Ol'l'ICIAL ON DUTY SIGNATUfllE 

"'flllEVIOU• !EDITION OF THIS FOfllM .. o••oLIETIE, 

INI• 
TIALS 

CR 

PPC•Jo.pan 



AEPRODUCEOATTHENATIONALARO-IIVES 

DECLASSIFIED . 
Authc-~;y AJIJO f>J ;,Y.J 
By 'l):/2.Ji~.AP.A Date {:3_g[ 

. 
f) 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG .. AGIE NO . I NO . 01" "'AGIE• 

(AR 1:10-346) 

ORGANIZATION OR INaTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

xo, s4, 4/31 196th, LIB _ 
, 

FROM TO 
HOUR I DA TIE ; 1;s~ 70 Americal DiT.l.sien Chu Lai RVN 0001 9Sept ,0 

ITl!:M TIME 
INI• INCIDENTS , Ml!:SSAGES , ORDERS, 1!:TC . ACTION TAKEN NO. IN OUT TIALS 

1. 0001 Openei JetJI".D8l N/A CR 

z. 0001 Re.leas• O.urtee7 Pst1-a1 B/A Ci 

3. 02.30 0215 SDNCO Checkei BJa. Area Ncm&l. CR 
-I?· N~--~ 

V 

4. 0300 SOG Checkei GUARDS CR 

5. 0400 ~V cal.lei alert Oem. 115 at 06.45 U:a:1.ts NetitiM CR 
, .. ,. 0445 Called 116th Aft. was tell~ c/c N/A ca 

7. 06.30 SDNCO releases CQ N/J. . CR 

(LAT& ENTRY - 07 45) 
s. 0450 Inceming enemy re'Ul'llis- no tr:ieaily casualtie!!J RF c&.1lei out CR 

9. 1645 SSV Called alert eonlif tion 4 at 1845 Units •tifiei CR 

10. 1700 SDNCO Teok ever iuty Briefed CR 

ll. 1730 Gu.aria repertei B.riefei CR 

_].2- --m, ·- --~c-nact:-~s------ N" .. .. -- ··-· ,...,_ ... . - ---· -~ -- ·--· .. - ---- - (.jlf ,NJ -'.~ . 

13. 1915 1900 SDNCO Checkei BN Area NQBMAL CR 

14. 2)00 SOG Checked gua.ris NORMAL CR 

15. 2200 0.urtesy Patnl reperted Brietei CR 

ll,. 2300 OOG Cheokei gwu,ls NOBMAL CR 

17. 2345 SDNCO Checked. BN Area HOR-UU. CR 

18. 2400 Cle.sed Jettrnal. ALL NORMAL c:a •. 
. . , . 

TY,.l:D NAMIE AND GRADE: 01" Ol"l"ICIER OR Ol"l"ICIAL ON DUTY alGNATURIE 

CLAIEON RIV ms , F-5 ~a~.~n CV~'-"""--
FORM .. Rli:Vtou• llDITION 01" THIS l"OIIM 1• 08SOLl:Tti:.~ PPC-J&pan 

11......_ . 
I 
' --~, 

.• . . 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

DECLASSIFIED 
At.-tl1cr.~ OOf>J.35.HJ 
Byv/2.i~~P.A 0::ie~ .,_ ____ _...---~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 110-346) 

(>R·GANIZATION OR INSTAl.1.ATION 1.0CATION 

XO, S4, 4/31 196th LIB 
Americal Divisien CHU LAI RVN HOUR 

0001 

ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS , MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . 

IN OUT 

1. 0001 ()pen JetLrna.1 

2. 0001 Releasei C.llrtesy Patre] 

3. 0230 0215 SONCO Checkei Bn. Area 

I.. 0300 SOG Checkei Guari.s 

,;. 0400 SSV cal.lei alert C.ni. #5 at 0645 

6. 01.1..5 Called 116th Avn. was told no C/A 

7. 06~0 SDNC0 releases CQ 

PAGE NO . I NO . OF PAGl:S 

PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO · 

ftb;~t!R) HOUR . · 1.i:~f !?~ 70 2400 L · ~ ·· ' 

ACTION TAKEN INI· 
TIALS 

N/A CR 

N/A CR 

Na-m.&1. CR 

Nermal CR 

Um.ts Noti.fiei CR 

N/A CR 

N/A CR 

8. 0450 
(LATE ENTRY - 0745) 

frl.enil v oas1J!-1tie RF ca.l..lei eut CR 
T'l'll~am-tna - •-'"v rauntis - no 8 

9. 1645 SSV Calleti aJ.elrli cndi tfon 4 at 1845 Uni ts Notifi9'1 CR 

10. 1700 SDNCO Teok over iuty Briefei CR 

11. 1730 Guaris reported Brief'ei r,~ 
12. 1745 Guaris placed by SOG N/A ~ 

1.3. 1915 1900 SDNCO Checkei Bn. Area Nerma.l CR 
'l..• 

14. 2000 C.urtesy Patrel Repertei Briefec. CR 

15. 2000 S0G Checkei CM.aria Nerma.l ~i" 
16. 2000 New Men pick up . Units utif'iec CR 

17. 2100 2115 SONC0 Check Bn. Area Nemal CR 

18. 2200 S0G Checkei Guartis Nerina.l cg-· 

19. 2400 CJ.esei Jeurnal All Nemal CR 

( 
~ 

TYPEC> NAME ANC> GRADE OF OFFICER OR OFF ICIAi. ON DUTY Sl~o:,~~~~ CLAYEON RIVERS E5 

F PREVIOUS EDITION Oir THIS FORM IS OllSOI.IETIE, " PPC•J&p&ll 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHlvES 

DECLASSIFIED 
Authc..'i~, OOf>J3'5.YJ 
By v/2it~ARA Daie ~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR :120-344) 

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION 

XO S4, 4/31 196th, LIB 

PAGE NO. l N.O . 0~ PAQIES 

PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO 

Am~rical. Di visien · · · · · Chu Lai RVN HOUR 

,~~T~~~ '70 
HOUR 1 DATE 

0001 ?ll'V\ 11 SAn·~ ?n 

ITEM TIME ,)· ·' \ "I'• 
t ., 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, .MESSAGES , ORDEM. £TC . ACTION TAKEN INI-

IN OUT TIALS 

• 
1. 0001 Onenei Jan'Mla1 N/A CR 

2- 00011 Releasei Courtesy Patrol N/A CR 
q; I}', 

3. 0130 SOG Checkei Gu.aria Nermal. CR 

L 0200 01 /.Ii SDNCO Cb.eckei Bn Area Nermal. CR 

5. QlJlO SSV cl.llei alert Coni. 115 at ·064; Units Noti!'ie<i CR 

, 
Ql,.10 C&ll 11i6th Avg Ne cjc N/A CR o. 

: 
,., "~~" SDNCO Ra1 ____ .., r,o _ 

'II.TA CR - ~ 

e. 16~0 SSV' Called alert condition 4 at 1845 ·hrs. Unita ·notif'ied R 

0 17nn ITT\'N'~l'l T,.,..,,. nve-r nutv- Briefed Noraal CR - ~~ I 

,n 172;0 '11.ards renorted Brifed Normal CR 
~'t' 

11. wl'-'G. s.o .G. nla.oed ward NIA CR . 
12. 1g1c; 1goo SDNCO checked IN.area NORMAL CR 

s.,'/1' 
1~ .. l'RO s.o.G. checked wards Normal CR 

1.t. 19~5 Recei-.ed ·status fran LZ West Units Notified CR 

1s:; .. lg.ti:; 'i rtmlacements reported from cc U'nita · Notified CR 
s»t¥ 

1,. 2200 s.o.G. cheoked guards Jiomal CR 

17 .. 22~0 F.r.-om LZ West- Caaunis. Peter was Med Eve. TI-not+. 11.r,..+.-1 f'i AA rm 
from West to C 23 B with kidney stone infec. 

.... 2?J.'i 22~0 SDBCO checked :Bn. area Normal CR 
-

19 .. ?JM f'l'l ---..:a .T .-m.....u:a.1 W/A rm 

TYPED NAME ANO GRADE 0~ o~~ICER OR O"~ICIAL ON OUTY SIGN A TURI: 
\ 

Clayeon Rivers 1l5 Ro;u.O~M f,~,,•_/"\. , 

FORM PREVIOUS ltOITION O" THIS FO"M IS 08SOLET1r.l\ PPC..Japu 

I 

" 
~ 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

DECLASSIFIED 
Atf,j)c-~:Y AJfJO f> J ~!!J 
rtt 'l)/2.itt.A.P.A Oa ie ~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR :U0-346) 

0,.GANIZATION 0,. INITALLATION LOCATION 

xo, 84, 4/31 196th LIB 

PAGE NO . I NO. 0" PAGl[I 

PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO CHU LAI, RVll 
!MERICAL DIV!SION H~, I 0::1[ ~ 70 H::~nl 0~:E ~ 70 

ITEM TIME 

NO. INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, O"OERS, ETC. . ACTION TAKEN INI· 
IN OUT TIALS 

1. nno, • J,.., ......... , . 
BIA CR ~ 

2A nl.(s; SDNCO "'necked !n. area Normal CR 
l>f"!~ ~. 021r; s.o.G. checked .ru.rds Normal CR 

t. 0~00 SDNCO CHECKED BN. AREl Bormal. CR 

i:;. 0400 SSV called alert oond. #5 at 0645 Units Notified CR 

,. Ot~O Called 116th aviation- Be, C/c N/A CR . 

-l- i::nwno ~ .. , .. --.:i co N/A CR 

Q , r-., i:; ::i,:-:,r,...,, l ~~ J:11 ,.,.,.+. cond - Ill. Uni ts Notifie L Cf 

Q. 17()() SD;~CO t nolt-l'llver ciuty Briefed. CR 

, n_ 1710 Guards renorted Briefed l 
~t'tif 

N/A 
.q~, , , - 17.l.O S.O .G: nlaced ~ards C " 

1? 1 Q()(l SDNCO CHCKID BN . A.t'1EA Nom,Ui.L CR 

1 ,_ 1 Q1() 7 net.r men re-nllllrted t n1ts Not. CR 
I 

'~f, ...... 

Nono.al . 'cR 
1/. ?1M S.O.G. checkeii iru.ards G - I 

1 ,;_ ??(\.l I"- --t - -" nllt ,.. 1 renr,i rted Briof'ei 
{ .,ctci 

lh. ?1f'ln SDNCO ~heckei Bn. aea Normal CR 

v,, 
17. ?1'i'i v,,,..,.. ,., • 1.mR turned in t• SD NCO by l&T Franko . un~ --+ CR I 

Vehicle was found abondcned on sid e ef rosi . ·- 0 
r, 

1~ 'HM m.MJID .TOURN.AL N/ A CR 

TYPED NAME ANO G"AOI!: 0,,. 01",,.ICI!:,. O" Ofl'fl'ICIAL ON DUTY 

IIG~~10-46nl ~ CLAYOON RIVERS E5 

FORM P,.EYIOU8 EDITION Ofl' THl8 ,-o,.M 8 I 0980Ll[TI[, \.I •JI, PP<l Jl&D 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

..., ___ . 
DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 

(AR 220-346) 

I NO . 01' PAC.ES 

0RC.ANIZATION OR INSTALLATION 

XO, S4, 4/31196th LIB 
AMERICAL DIVISION 

LOCATION 

CHU LAI RVN 

PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO 

HOUR !DATE HOUR !DATE 

0001 13 SET 70 2400 13 SEPT 70 
ITEM TIME 

NO. IN OUT 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES , ORDERS, ETC . 

1. 0001 OP ZNEU JffilNAL 

2. 0200 SDNCO CHGF.ED BN. AREA 

3. 0230 S .O. G. CHECKED BUARDS 

1.... Ol.DO SSV CALLED .ALERT CONDITION NO. 5 AT 0645 

5. 0500 CILLED 116th AVIATION AND GOT TAIL # 278&362 

6A 0'5'30 CC PERSONAL DEF AR Till 

7. l(h.: 

"l 

•• ·'.'◄ t )f' 
.. ... ! , , ., .... 

15 2400 Cleeed Log 

ACTION TAKEN 

N/A 

NOID-iAL 

NORViAL 

UNITS NOTIFIED 

PERSONAL NOTIF. 

N/A 

.3rkf8d 

All Normal 

INI • 
TIA.LS 

CR 

CR 
. 'f.W.. 
( CR1--

CR 

CR 

CR 

..., .. 
• • .. -...1 

PD 

~ 

p 
t----+---~----+-----------------------+-------------'---1 

TYPED NAME AND C.RADE 01' OFl'ICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY 

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THI ■ FORM IS OBSOLETE. PPC-Japan 



'REPROOUCEOATTl-iENATIONALARCHIVES 

DECLASSIFIED . 
Au'thcd',J 000 f> J 3-'j!!J 
By~i;.AP.A Date~ ------------

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR a:10-346) 

ORGANIZATION 07 INST~ATION 

XO, S4, 4 311 th, IB 
LOCATION 

PAGE NO. I NO . OF PAGES 

PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO 
Americal Division Chu 1&1 RVN HOUR I 1r;.pt ;4~ I ~4T;.,pt 0001 70 70 
ITEM TIME 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN INI• 
NO. IN OUT TIALS 

1 0001 OPENED LOG N/A PD 

2 nnn1 ~., ....... -AC - • · PA.+..,.nl A.11 v-.. , PD 

,{it{~, - '%iZ' 
1 0200 S.O.G. che~tred Guard PD 

4 0430 l"'al1-A 116 Avn. VA.A t.t')lA no C/C NIA. PT\ 

5 0445 SSV called alert condition V Units notlfied PD 

6 1530 SS/15 called alert comition 114 at 1845 Units notifieu CR 

7 .. 1700 SDNCO renenei tor a.u:bv Brietei CR 

A 17~n Gua.ris re~ortei Briefei CR 

Q .. 17/,0 S.o .G. nJ acei iruards N/A CR 

, n ?()1 'i ,onn SDNCO chackflli Bn. area - Ne:rmal CR 

,, .. ?(\~{) s.o.o. checkea ~s ;t-4('~ CR 

, ., ?'1 I~ 'i SDNCOcheckei Bn. area l'ler.n:,al CR 

1':t ?,00 0.nrtesv natrel renerteci Briefei CR 

1L 22~ S.O.G. ohackei miaris /~~ CR 
, 

, ,:; ?'!11 'i .,~m snror.n _,, tr.ii Bn- a.:fiea Nermal CR 
.. 

16. ?J.(\(\ C1 osei J eurnal N/A CR 

,. __ n. • ...1 .. ,.. n1'1ht teur Bn. area. was :n.i, al CR 

T'rPEO NAME AND GRADE OF OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY SIGNATURE 

' CLAYEON RIVERS 15 ~ ... -~ ~ 
PREVIOUS 11:DITION OF THII FORM IS O ■ SOLll:Tlt. PPC-Japan 

L, 
I 
~ 
~ 



ftEPROOUCEO AT THE NATlONAL ARCHVES 

DECLASSIFIED 
At~Cl-i~AWf>135!U 
By~i;..1:.PA Date~ .,_ ________ _ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220-346) 

ORC.ANIZATION OR INIJTAl.1.ATION 1.0CATION 

10, S4, 4/~ 196th LIB 

PAC.E NO . · I NO. 01'" PAC.EIJ 

PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO mro LAI, Al{ERJCA& DIVISION · RVN H;,l I o;;ES~t 70 H~ l 0;;ESept 70 
ITEM TIME . . 

INI• INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN 
NO. IN OUT TIALS 

,_ nnn, - ' .Taurn•1 NIA f!R 
. 

?. nm, ,.. ..._"""!AV ._.,.f._1 
__ ,_.,_. 

rJ/A f!R -
~~~-

~- 021.'i s.o.G. nh•ck• '",a'Nis N•~ CR 

I.. n,.no SSV l"ei11 ...J_ A1 ,--,.+_ ....... ..:i _ ,:; .+ n'-.1.,:: Tlni t,111 Nat.i f'i ...J r.J~ 

,:;_ nl ':Vi Qa11 M 11 6th a,rl a+.-f a'P.l- lira r.r. NIA f!R 

6. 0630 sn»r.n ....,, ..... r.r. JJ/A 
I 

7. 16oo SSV f'?"l11 or! ~1---'- ,._--..:i~ ......_ -- I -• -, n, l:' Uni ts notified • .... - .. 
{) 8 1710 Called uni ts for notifica+.; ons rd' il1 ,rrt ?if,...t.-f -f'-t "''" .Qi\ 1\TIV\ 

C, I\ condition. Co B did nnt i:i-nc:iuo-.. ...,1--,,_,.,,,. •- +:rv 1 ~+ .... -.. .. 
9. !715 SDNCO reported Brified CR 

10. 1730 Gcaris reported. Briefed. .• "&\(. 

N/A 
.. ~" 11. 17JI.) S.O.G. placed guards . . 

12. 1945 Incoming enemy retlMs- No friem.ly casual t es CR 

13. 1950 SSV notifiei to muster RF- Condition 2 Uni ts Notified CR 

14. 2000 SDNCO checked Bn. area Nonnal CR 

15. 2013 SSV called conai ti.on 3- RF put on stam. by Uni ts Notified CR 
l'O(f-

16. 2230 s.o.G. checked guards Nerrnal. CR 

17. 2300 SDNCO checkei Bn. area Normal. CR 

:rs. 2400 Closed Journal N/A CR 

Summary- 1. 1945 Incoming enemy nnmis- -Ne casualties 
2. Reactienary called ottt- put oi stand. by 
3. Rest of' nicllt was normal 

TYPED NAME ANO C.RAOE OF Ol'"l'"ICl!:11 OR Ol'"l'"ICIAI. ON OUTY IIGNATUIIIE 

/ Cliayeen Rivera E5 

Plll:VIOU ■ l:01TION OF THI ■ FOIIM I ■ 0 ■■01.1:TI:. 

}J 
0 
6' 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

OECL~.SS\FIED 
At.'t:1v.i ~ AW{) f> J 3'5!lJ 
ft/l//lJi;,.1:..p.A 0:: is~ .,_ _________ .. 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220·346) 

0RC.ANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION 

XO, S4, 4/Jl 196th LIB 

PAC.ENO. I NO . O" PAC.ES 

1 
PERIOD COVERED 

FROM TO 

A1 '.ERICAL D:VISION CHU LAI, RVN 
H~~~l I ;A6E Sept 70 H~ I ;A~ESent 70 

ITEM TIME 
INI· INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN 

NO. IN OUT TIALS 

1. 0001 Opened Journal N/A CR 

2. 0130 S.O.G. checked miards Nermal ~{ 
3. 0200 SDNCO checked Bn. area No:nnal CR 

4. 0400 Called 116th e.vie.. in£enned of tail# 5'Z7 N/A CR 

5. 04.30 SSV called in condition 5 at 0645 N/A CR 

6. 0600 Personal and mail for CC N/A CR 

7. 0630 881D) RELFSED CQ N/A CR 
s. 1645 ss5 called alert codition 4 at 1845 N/A CR 

9. 1700 S01WO renrted for duty Br~efed CR 

10. 1730 
~'(-

Guards reported Briefed CR 

11. 1740 SOG placed guards N/A RI-J 

12. 2000 1945 smrco checked battalion area Norm.al CR 

13. 2045 Unauthorized shots heard behind meashall, 

Staff duty NCO checked out area and found 

no one. N/A CR 

14. 2100 S.o .G. checked 
~'f 

guards Normal CR 

15. 2200 s:::rnco chec Ired Bn area. Normal CR 

it ... 2230 s.o.G. checked guards Nornal CR 

17. 2330 2315 SD i.;co chec kcd pattalion areJ Non\al. CR 

18. 2400 Closed Journal • N/A CR 

1 2045 shots were heard behin:i rnesshall 

area - Left to check, found no one 

2 Rest of tour from 2100-2400 was normal 
TYPl[O NAME ANO C.RAOE OF OF ... ICER Oft o ...... ,clAL ON DUTY SIC.NA TUftli: 

CLAYEON RIVERS SGT Q __fl A II/ .a\AA '1 ·, J) ,l ~ - . -

FORM PREVIOUS l[DITION 0" THIS FOftM II 08SOLETI. PPC-,1ap&u 

y 
0 

" 



~EPROOUCEO AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

,.._ __ ............... --
- -- l 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO. I NO. 01'" PAGEi 

(AR 220-346) 

0'4GANIZATION;:; INITALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 
XO, S4, 31 196th LIB FROM TO 

J\l.fERIClL DIVISION CHU LAI, RVN HOUR I CATE HOUR I CATE 

ITEM TIME 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC : ACTION TAKEN INI• 

NO. IN OUT TIALS 

OOS:1' .. 

1. ~~ ~ Frag was throw in recharge area, tw 

personnel received min•r shrapnel. Person-
' 

nel that threw- frag went into shock ani was Notifiec 

ta.ken to 91st Evac Hosp recharge oersennel CR . 
2. 0001 Open J eurnal. ··. N/A CR 

1,... 
3. 0145 S.O.G. checked guards Normal CR 

4. 0215 02JJO SDNCO checked Bn araa N•r.ral CR 
iti.,. 

5. 0300 s.o.a. checked. gums Normal CR 

6. 0400 Cal.led. 116th Avn a:mi V!lS toltl ne c/c N/A . CR 

7. 0445 SSV cal.lee in alert cenitio:n 5 at 0645 lll!d ts netifiei CR 

s. 06.30 SDNCO Rel.ease« CQ N/A CR 

9. 14'5 SSV cal.lei alert ceniition 1.._ at , su,; Un-4 +a 1\T-.&..t ",t -.:I t"C 

. 
10. 1700 SDNCO renortei for iutv ~-4i'-4.-..2 ('1) 

·~~ n. 1730 Onaris ret)ffteci ~-,f'-.:1 ('1) 

12. 1740 S.O.G. nlacei ana,ri . NIA 
t 
~ 

13. 1930 Gas was threwn in Recharae ar•• hir - .... 1-...... M•.f. Eat a-1 (? IM --

persenaJ.. c_ommanier •ot. 
...... 

14 2)()0 19.l.5 SDNCO ~h---t.-..a n.. ---- - -:, CR 

~ 
115. 2!)~ s ()_(! ,..,., __ lr.-..2 -•---' . ,T i f'll) - -

16. 21.30 E4 Frank Bolshaz:v was f•uni iA unauthori zei W&s taken t. 
area. ~1JNUO was callei· te take charge of mat Maj. ht ..... 

17. 2200 C.urtesv n11.+ . .,. ... 1 . 
"D-1 .ft ., f'O . 

18. 22':ln ~~ 'i ~m.Jl!f"l ~h•"lnuil ~ ---- .... .. f'b 

TYPED NAME ANO GRADE OF OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY 

II~/~ £~~:) CLAYEON RIVERS E5 

FORM PRIEYIOU ■ EDITION 01'" THII FO .. M II O ■■oLNrrr.. ppe-;11,.,... 



fW'ROOUCEO AT THE NATIONAL ARCHVEB 

..... 

DECLASSIFIED 
t~trthv.i~1 00 f> J 3,-5!.ll 
ay})/1.iKl;.P.A Daie~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR 220-346) 

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION 

FROM 

HOUR _. IOATE 

ITEM TIME 

NO . 
INCIDENTS , MESSAGES, ORDERS , ETC . 

IN OUT 

19. 2'300 s.o.G. t'lha"lraa ""Hl....1 a -
20. 21..00 CLOSID .r ... --

Smnmarv- G.J:i Ull 111 .._, - of11 .+ ..... ~ ,a ___ ----
per1ennel :ao~ apprehenei 

Mu f'e1Ulli ialllutherizeti. area 
Taken. ta MA<f_ E1at 

J'rmn ??nn +.... ?/.no +_..,~,.. •-a ---.. , 

. 

. 

TYPED NAME ANO GIIIAOE 01" Ol"l"ICl!:111 0111 Ofl'l"ICIAL ON DUTY SIGNATUIIIIE 

PREVIOUS EDITION 01" THIS ,..OIIIM 18 OBSOLIETIE. 

PAGIE NO. I NO . 0 ... PACJES 

PERIOD COVERED 

TO 

HOUR I DATE 

ACTION TAKEN INI• 
TIALS 

IS"~ 
Ner:maJ. CR 

N/A CR 

.. -



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

___,,, 

OECL~.SSIFIED 
Aml",~'iiy OOf>~!U 
S)'v/2.Ji-~.AP.A O::\e~ 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO . I NO . OF PAOE■ 

(AR 220-346) 

ORGANIZATION -OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

XO, SJ., 4/'51 196th LIB FROM TO 

CRL LAI RVN HOUR IOATE HOUR :J:ATE .A.MERICAL DIVISION 
0001 18 89t)t 70 1r S t f]O 

ITEM TIME INI• 

NO. 
INCIDENTS , MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN 

TIALS 
IN OUT 

1. nn.c;o ? al. .. +A 'IJlll'T"fll! -t'i,-1111d a+. m, ... , -t ... ,,,... ..... · __ • ~..i 

area. Man vas carryi1tg an 116 ani was see:n CR 
....,~.,.,,._,. -4.., +.l,a ,ri ni11i +.v af' .en - "A.._ ,.,...,i, ...... 
checked and man was not apprehenei. 

2. 0001 Onanei J'••n••ru11 NIA CR 

J. 0001 C.urtesv natrel relesed N/A CR 
~/ff~ 

4. 0200 s.o.G. oheckei guards N.rma.1. CR 

5. 0245 0230 SDNCO checkea. Bao area Nexma.l CR 

6. 0430 Cal.lei 116th aviation was tel• no c/c N/A CR 

7. 0500 SSV ca.llei alert cemi 5 at 061..'i UJli ts Netifiei CR 

s. 1600 SSV called alert condi tion 4 at 1845 hrs IUni ts notified R 

9. 1650 Called uni ts for C&C lis·ts. Co's B and E R 

::lid not answer nhones. R 

10. 1700 Assumed dutv as SDNC0 N/A RT 

11. 1730 CQ arxl dutv driver renorted for duty N/A RT 

12. 1750 LTC Breen came in from LZ West N/A RT 

13. 1900 Received status Uni ts Notified RT 

14. 1920 s.o.G. checked mia:rd Nermal RT 

15. 2120 Someone tr:.rew a frag in front of the stand 
cio~ Anns Roon. One man ( PFC Don Rahm, C < o.) 
was wounded in rismt shoulder. Wa.s treated at Bn. 
aid station and sent to 91st Evac. for 3 s1 iches ~1-c 6-, .. , 

~ .l'''"•j, ti#,, Mau'· #•,',,I RT 

, "- ?T 2li i,r-ti+tarv p ... , ice Yere notified of incident R'I' 

17. ?l ':10 Hil i tarv Pol ice arl"ed and investi&:ated RT 

18. 2?n0 NotH'i ed. cas,,"',. tv branch of th r, incident. R'l' 
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REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

1 

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO . I NO . OF PAGE■ 

(AR 220-346) 

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOO COVEREO 

FROM TO 

HOUR I DATE HOUR I DATE 

ITEM TIME 
INI• INCIDENTS , MESSAGES , ORDERS, ETC . ACTION TAKEN 

NO. IN OUT TIALS 

19. 2145 Courtesy Patrol reported N/A RT 

aJ. 2400 Closed J curnal N/A RT 

Summary- 1~ One man wounded b;y hand frag 
in reclia.r ge area. 7raxen to 9J 
Evac. for three stiches. 

2. Hrs were called to invesigate 
Person er persons 'Wllo 'threw 
frag wre not not apprehended. 

3. Remainder of night tour no.rmi: L 

: 
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